
                                                  (RA-91-30)


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 1903


                  ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 18, 1990


          A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


          THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A CHANGE


          ORDER WITH ARRIETA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR


          STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS IN BROADWAY.


     WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego


(the "Agency") has determined that it should encourage


development in the Columbia Redevelopment Project Area; and


     WHEREAS, the Agency has agreed to provide storm drain


improvements for several redevelopment projects along Broadway


between State Street and Santa Fe Railroad; and


     WHEREAS, the Agency did enter into a contract with Arrieta


Construction Company to construct such a storm drain system in


Broadway; and


     WHEREAS, certain conflicts were encountered with utility


systems of San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) that required


changes in those utility systems; and


     WHEREAS, San Diego Gas & Electric Company agreed to pay


$39,950 for its share of those changes, provided, however, that


Arrieta Construction would conduct the actual construction


activity; and

     WHEREAS, it is appropriate to conduct this portion of the


work by change order; NOW, THEREFORE,


     BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego, as follows:


     1.   That the Agency hereby authorizes the change order with


Arrieta Construction for work identified in change order No. 1


for an amount of $43,928.


     2.   The total amount of the contract shall not exceed


$488,006 for the work.




APPROVED:  JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel


By

     Allisyn L. Thomas


     Deputy Counsel


ALT:lc

09/13/90

Or.Dept:CCDC


RA-91-30

Form=ra.t


